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Document #36
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Time: 18/07/2025, 18:17
Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information
STEWARD Jordi Parro AIR 28.2°C GREEN FLAG 15:32:00
STEWARD Francesco Maffezzoni TRACK 47.6°C CHEQUERED FLAG 16:32:00
STEWARD Luca Viccaro CONDITIONS  Dry SAFETY CAR PHASE 0
RACE DIRECTOR Joel Do Vale PRESSURE 1009 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 1
CLERK OF THE COURSE Fabrizio Fondacci AIR 28.5°C TRACK NAME Misano World Circuit
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Lucas Boever TRACK 46.3°C TRACK LENGTH 4226m
CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Daniel Schulze CONDITIONS  Dry TURN COUNT 16
PRESSURE 1009 hPa
FASTEST LAP: #812. HAR - 1:41.179
STARTED: 37 CLASSIFIED: 37 NOT CLASSIFIED: 0 DISQUALIFIED: 0
Nr. Drivers Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time
Car Entrant
CLASS: Silver Cup
Started: 17 Classified: 17 Not Classified: 0
1 812 C.Hart(Silver)/C.Davies(Silver) Rafa Racing by Race Lab 18 1:41.179 150.3  16:22:59
McLaren Artura GT4 Race Lab
2 15 L.Ibanez(Silver)/A.Papadopulos(Silver) NM Racing Team 14 1:41.220 0.041 0.041 1503  16:10:41
Mercedes-AMG GT4 NM Racing Team
3 8 G.Guilvert(Silver)/P.Petit(Silver) Team Speedcar 14 1:41.295 0.116 0.075 150.1 16:15:03
Audi R8 LMS GT4 Grégory Guilvert
4 3 B.Lariche(Silver)/R.Consani(Silver) Team Speedcar 14 1:41.433 0254 0.138 1499  16:18:13
Audi R8 LMS GT4 Robert Consani
5 81 J.Dinesen(Silver)/A.Millar(Silver) Rafa Racing by Race Lab 7 1:41.507 0328 0.074 1498  15:59:36
McLaren Artura GT4 Race Lab
6 78 J.Rattican(Silver)/M.Cresswell(Silver) Elite Motorsport with Entire Race Engineering 17 1:41.594 0415 0.087 1497  16:15:26
McLaren Artura GT4 Elite Motorsport Ltd
7 17 R.van der Ende(Silver)/B.Lessennes(Silver) L'Espace Bienvenue 20 1:41.697 0518 0.103 1495  16:19:23
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Racetivity
8 74 W.Orton(Silver)/D.Kullmann(Silver) Racing Spirit of Léman 13 1:41.825 0.646 0.128 1494  16:06:17
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
9 19 E.Niskanen(Silver)/M.Kastelic(Silver) Lema Racing x Mapetrol 10 1:42117 0938 0292 1489  16:20:13
Mercedes-AMG GT4 Lema Racing x Mapetrol
10 12 B.Besler(Silver)/G.Piana(Silver) Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport 5 1:42.200 1.021 0.083 148.8  15:46:12
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport
1 5 R.Faria(Silver)/R.del Sarte(Silver) Mirage Racing 7 1:42.332 1153 0.132 1486  16:02:07
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Ruben del Sarte
12 61 E.Evans(Silver)/M.Signoretti(Silver) Academy Motorsport 14 1:42.461 1.282 0.129 1484  16:08:18
Ford Mustang GT4 2024 Academy Motorsport
13 11 P.Ebrahim(Silver)/Y.Gedik(Silver) Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport 5 1:42.547 1.368 0.086 148.3  15:40:53
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Borusan Otomotiv Motorsport
14 87 H.David(Silver)/J.Duran(Silver) Matmut Evolution 20 1:42.568 1.389 0.021 1483  16:22:110
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO 2 Hadrien David
15 39 B.Detout(Silver)/C.Seyler(Silver) Racing Spirit of Léman 3 1:42.659 1.480 0.091 148.1 15:40:44
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Racing Spirit of Léman
16 1 N.Vanspringel(Silver)/M.Haverans(Silver) TeamFloral 3 1:42.856 1.677 0.197 1479  15:38:27
Ford Mustang GT4 2024 TeamFloral
17 259 J.De Back(Silver)/B.Visser(Silver) JW Raceservice 1 1:42.957 1.778 0.101 147.7  16:02:32
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS JW Raceservice

Did not start

310 S.Nicolae(Silver)/T.Tudurachi(Silver)

BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO

Classification limit: 120%

Time: 2:01.414
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Class Result List
Misano World Circuit, Length: 4226m
Final Classification
18 July 2025 15:30:00
Nr. Drivers Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time
Car Entrant
CLASS: Pro-AM Cup
Started: 13 Classified: 13 Not Classified: 0
1 7 S.Safronov(Silver)/A.Vaintrub(Bronze) Mirage Racing 1 1:42.166 1489  16:08:19
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO Guillaume Bruot
2 60 G.Xavier(Silver)/O.Erdem(Bronze) Razoon - more than racing 17 1:42.218 0.052 0.052 148.8  16:23:44
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Razoon - more than racing
3 96 V.Vladykin(Silver)/M.Loboda(Bronze) Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 16 1:42.268 0.102 0.050 148.7  16:26:27
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Simpson Motorsport
4 99 G.Jilkova(Silver)/C.Gudet(Bronze) Matmut Evolution 24 1:42.373 0207 0.105 1486  16:25:59
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO 2 Cindy Gudet
5 48 D.Meloni(Silver)/P.Meloni(Bronze) W&D Racing Team 10 1:42.621 0455 0.248 1482  15:55:59
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO W&D Racing Team
6 51 H.Mogica(Silver)/T.Mogica(Bronze) CMR 3 1:42.715 0549 0.094 1481 15:41:14
Ginetta G56 Evo Thibault Mogica
7 2 E.Hellsten(Silver)/D.Nilsson(Bronze) Nova Racing 9 1:42.946 0780 0231 147.7  16:03:36
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Nova Racing
8 20 L.Cartelle(Silver)/L.Sugliano(Bronze) CHAZEL Technologie Course 3 1:43.286 1120 0.340 1472 154305
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Lucas Sugliano
9 54 S.D'Aste(Silver)/A.Naska(Bronze) Lotus PB Racing 9 1:43.289 1.123 0.003 1472  15:54:10
Lotus Emira GT4 Stefano D'Aste
10 24 V.Beltramelli(Silver)/N.Ferrarin(Bronze) JSB Competition 13 1:43.488 1.322 0.199 1470  16:33:14
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Viny Beltramelli
11 98 V.Bouveng(Silver)/J.Walde(Bronze) Schubert Motorsport 8 1:43.688 1.522 0.200 146.7  15:55:28
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Schubert Motorsport
12 27 L.Donniacuo(Silver)/A.Tudisca(Bronze) AV Racing 16 1:43.904 1.738 0216 1464  16:31:21
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Vozniak Romain
13 32 H_.Still(Silver)/J.Bolting(Bronze) W&S Motorsport 5 1:44.496 2330 0.592 1455  1541:20
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS W&S Motorsport
Classification limit: 120% Time: 2:02.599
CLASS: AM Cup
Started: 7 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 0
1 317 J.Leandri(Bronze)/A.De Barn(Bronze) CHAZEL Technologie Course 15 1:42.574 148.3 16:24:35
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Jean-Mathieu Leandri
2 30 M.Kronberg(Bronze)/D Blickle(Bronze) W&S Motorsport 10 1:43.297 0723 0.723 147.2  15:52:41
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS W&S Motorsport
3 44 J.Ripert(Bronze)/P.Thalamy(Bronze) Team Speedcar 13 1:43.379 0.805 0.082 1471 16:11:03
Audi R8 LMS GT4 Julien Ripert
4 55 C.Brunnhagen(Bronze)/M.Brunnhagen(Bronze) Toyota Gazoo Racing Sweden 20 1:43.570 099 0.191 146.8  16:28:44
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO 2 Toyota Gazoo Racing Sweden
5 88 l.Sorokin(Bronze)/K.Gatehouse(Bronze) NM Racing Team 16 1:43.942 1368 0372 1463  16:23.04
Mercedes-AMG GT4 NM Racing Team
6 97 S.Nilsson(Bronze)/M.Olsson(Bronze) Schubert Motorsport 18 1:44.350 1.776 0408 1457  16:15:14
BMW M4 GT4 G82 EVO Schubert Motorsport
7 28 A.Kumar(Bronze) AV Racing 25 1:45.751 3177 1401 1438  16:32:110
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS Vozniak Romain
Classification limit: 120% Time: 2:03.088
Classification limit: 120% Time: 2:03.088
Selected lap times cancelled due to track limits
Following stewards decision - reinstated of lap time 1:42.117 for car no. 19
Steward: Jordi Parro Steward: Francesco Maffezzoni Steward: Luca Viccaro
& =" & o= Cé/’#\”
Chair-Steward ~ ver-2.0 Chair-Steward Page 2/ 2 ppiigd: 18773025 18:15
CD-0992-ESP/CAT CD-0992-ESP/CAT ACI 229201
18/07/2025, 18:24:34 18/07/2025, 18:24:40 18/07/2025, 18:24:41
¥ o sRO
R3IFS FreLit @@ GULLWING"

RACING CLUB

THANKYDU FOR CONSIDERING THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS DDCUMENT



	CLASS: Silver Cup
	Started: 17
	Did not start
	CLASS: Pro-AM Cup
	Started: 13
	CLASS: AM Cup
	Started: 7

